
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

    
               Community Unit  
             School District 304 
 

 TO:  Dr. Kent Mutchler 
 
 FROM:  Scott Ney 
 
 RE:  2020 GMSN & GMSS Health Life Safety Repairs Bid 
 
 DATE:  April 20, 2020 
 
Bids were publicly posted on Wednesday, March 4, 2020 in the Daily Herald. 
 
On March 20, 2020 at 3:00 pm, bids were opened and read aloud for GMSN and GMSS 
Health/Life Safety Repairs. 
 
Four (4) bidders responded.  The results are shown below.  The low bidder is highlighted. 
 
The contractors submitting bids were: 
 Wm. Tonyan & Sons – McHenry, IL 
 Bee Liner Lean Services – Oak Lawn, IL 
 Slaten Construction, Inc. – St. Charles, IL 
 Expedia Construction Corporation – Arlington Heights, IL 
         
Results are as follows: 
 

Contractor Addenda 
1 

Bid 
Bond 

Base Bid 
GMSN – 

Guardrail/Handrail 
GMSS – LMC 

Glazing/Shutters 

Alt A-S1 
GMSS – 

LMC 
Acoustical 

Wall Panels 

Alt A-S2 
GMSS 

Cafeteria/ 
Serving 
Coiling 
Shutter 

Alt A-S4 
GMSS Fire 
Alarm Panel 
Replacement 

Total 

Wm. Tonyan & 
Sons 

X X $507,400.00 $17,160.00 $10,700.00 $25,700.00 $560,960.00 

Bee Liner Lean 
Services 

X X $241,262.50 $21,315.00 $18,816.00 $110,250.00 $391,643.50 

Slaten 
Construction, Inc. 

X X $326,773.00 $20,865.00 $12,402.00 $8,025.00 $368,065.00 

Expedia 
Construction 
Corp. 

X X $414,600.00 $11,000 $19,000.00 $36,000.00 $480,600.00 

 
It is my recommendation that Slaten Construction, Inc. be awarded the Base Bid 2020 
Health/Life Safety Repairs contract for $326,773.00 plus Alternate A-S1 (GMSS LMC Acoustical 
Panels) for $20,865.00, Alternate A-S2 (GMSS Cafeteria/Serving Coiling Shutter) for 
$12,402.00 and Alternate A-S4 (GMSS Fire Alarm Panel Replacement) for $8,025.00.  This 
brings the total bid to $368,065.00. 

Scott K. Ney 
Director, Facility Operations 

227 N. Fou      227 N. Fourth Street 
Geneva, Illinois 60134 
630/463-3000 
630/463-3020 
Fax: 630/463-3029 

 







BID TABULATION FGM Architects

Project Name: Geneva Community Unit School District 304
2020 Capital Improvements

Project Number: 20-2889.01 Date: 03.20.2020

Bidder Bi
d

Bo
nd

A
30

5
-Q

ua
lif

ic
at

io
ns

1

Base Bid
GMS-N - Guardrail/Handrail

GMS-S - LMC Glazing/Shutters

A-N1
GMS-North

Shower Drain
Modifications

A-S1
GMS-South

LMC Acoustical
Wall Panels

A-S2
GMS-South

Cafeteria/Serving
Coiling Shutter

A-S3
GMS-South

Toilet/Shower
Floor Drains

A-S4
GMS-South

Fire Alarm Panel
Replacement Total

Wm. Tonyan & Sons X X $507,400.00 Not Accepted $17,160.00 $10,700.00 Not Accepted $25,700.00 $560,960.00

Bee Liner Lean Services X X $241,262.50 Not Accepted $21,315.00 $18,816.00 Not Accepted $110,250.00 $391,643.50

Slaten Construction, Inc. X X X $326,773.00 Not Accepted $20,865.00 $12,402.00 Not Accepted $8,025.00 $368,065.00

Expedia Construction Corporation X X X $414,600.00 Not Accepted $11,000.00 $19,000.00 Not Accepted $36,000.00 $480,600.00

Addenda Alternates

Geneva CUSD 304

2020 Capital Improvements

20-2889.01 1 of 1 S:\jobs\2020\20-2889.01\ADMIN\5.0 Bidding\5.2 Bidders File\20-2889.01 Bid Tab


